Regents Exam Questions N.CN.A.2: Imaginary Numbers 2

WWW.jmap.org

N.CN.A.2: Imaginary Numbers 2

1

10

11

12

13

The value of 2i® is equivalent to
1) 2i 2) 2 3) =2 4) 2i

The expression i'” is equivalent to
H12)i 3 -1 4 -

The value of i'® is
)1 2) =1 3) i 4) —i

Which expression is equivalent to i*’
) 1 2) -1 3) i 4) -

When simplified, i’ is equivalent to
12 -1 3) i 4) -

Which expression is equivalent to i**’
) 12 -1 3) i 4) -

Name:

If i is the imaginary unit, the expression i* +i’ +i'° +i'' is equivalent to

12 -13)i40

The product i’ -i” is
) 12) -1 3) i 4) —i

The expression i°(2 — i) is equivalent to
1) —2-0 2) 240 3) 2—i 4) 2+i

What is the value of (5i°)’?
1) —125i 2) 125i 3) —15i 4) 15i

If f(X) = x*, what is the value of f(i*)?
12 -1 3) i 4) —i

If f(x) = x>, what is the value of f(2i)?
1) 2 2) 2 3) -4 4) 4

If f(X) = X* + 2, what is the value of f(3i)?
1) 11 2) 8 3) =7 4) —4




N.CN.A.2: Imaginary Numbers 2

Answer Section

O 0 1 N L W N~

e T S ==
W N = O

ANS:
ANS:
ANS:
ANS:
ANS:
ANS:
ANS:
ANS:
ANS:
ANS:
ANS:
ANS:
ANS:

LW W NN NN PR WA W~ WN

REF:
REF:
REF:
REF:
REF:
REF:
REF:
REF:
REF:
REF:
REF:
REF:
REF:

069135siii
069527siii
018631siii
080327siii
089830siii
010334siii
06033 1siii
088423siii
06992 5siii
060224siii
010034siii
080128siii
019133siii

ID:



