

N.CN.A.2: Imaginary Numbers 2

- 1 The value of $2i^8$ is equivalent to
1) $2i$ 2) 2 3) -2 4) $-2i$
- 2 The expression i^{10} is equivalent to
1) 1 2) i 3) -1 4) $-i$
- 3 The value of i^{16} is
1) 1 2) -1 3) i 4) $-i$
- 4 Which expression is equivalent to i^{37}
1) 1 2) -1 3) i 4) $-i$
- 5 When simplified, i^{99} is equivalent to
1) 1 2) -1 3) i 4) $-i$
- 6 Which expression is equivalent to i^{233}
1) 1 2) -1 3) i 4) $-i$
- 7 If i is the imaginary unit, the expression $i^8 + i^9 + i^{10} + i^{11}$ is equivalent to
1) 1 2) -1 3) i 4) 0
- 8 The product $i^3 \cdot i^7$ is
1) 1 2) -1 3) i 4) $-i$
- 9 The expression $i^2(2-i)$ is equivalent to
1) $-2-i$ 2) $-2+i$ 3) $2-i$ 4) $2+i$
- 10 What is the value of $(5i^3)^3$?
1) $-125i$ 2) $125i$ 3) $-15i$ 4) $15i$
- 11 If $f(x) = x^2$, what is the value of $f(i^3)$?
1) 1 2) -1 3) i 4) $-i$
- 12 If $f(x) = x^2$, what is the value of $f(2i)$?
1) -2 2) 2 3) -4 4) 4
- 13 If $f(x) = x^2 + 2$, what is the value of $f(3i)$?
1) 11 2) 8 3) -7 4) -4

N.CN.A.2: Imaginary Numbers 2
Answer Section

1	ANS: 2	REF: 069135siii
2	ANS: 3	REF: 069527siii
3	ANS: 1	REF: 018631siii
4	ANS: 3	REF: 080327siii
5	ANS: 4	REF: 089830siii
6	ANS: 3	REF: 010334siii
7	ANS: 4	REF: 060331siii
8	ANS: 2	REF: 088423siii
9	ANS: 2	REF: 069925siii
10	ANS: 2	REF: 060224siii
11	ANS: 2	REF: 010034siii
12	ANS: 3	REF: 080128siii
13	ANS: 3	REF: 019133siii